WILDLIFE AND ASSET PROTECTION PRODUCTS
•  Visual inspection of
connection and oil levels
•  Conductors and leads exit
easily through cover
•  Robust latching and hinging
mechanisms
•  Fast and versatile

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
EPP-322-10/18
Installation Instructions for BCAC-IC (all sizes)
PII-56104
RAYCHEM BUSHING CONNECTION ANIMAL
COVER INSPECTION COVER (BCAC-IC)
TE’s wildlife and asset protection products and systems of tubes, tapes, sheets, pre-formed covers and barriers
provide a proven, cost-effective and easy-to-install solution to bird, animal and weather related outages.
ENERGY / RAYCHEM BUSHING CONNECTION ANIMAL COVER INSPECTION COVER (BCAC-IC)
NOTE:  TE Raychem V0+ has been rated for V0 (UL94) applications
PRODUCT SELECTION INFORMATION - DIMENSONS IN INCHES (MM)
TE Raychem Standard TE Raychem V0+ Height mm (inches) Fits Recloser Type Maximum Skirt
mm (inches) Colour Qty
BCAC-IC-5D/6 (B6) BCAC+IC-5D/6 (B6) 1.5 - 3.5 (38 - 89) 2.5 - 5.0 (63 - 127) 6 (152) Red 6
BCAC-G-IC-5D/6 (B6) BCAC+G-IC-5D/6 (B6) 1.5 - 3.5 (38 - 89) 2.5 - 5.0 (63 - 127) 6 (152) Grey 6
BCAC-IC-7D/12 (B6) BCAC+IC-7D/12 (B6) 3.0 - 4.87 (76 - 124) 3.75 - 7.00 (96 - 178) 12 (305) Red 6
BCAC-G-IC-7D/12 (B6) BCAC+G-IC-7D/12 (B6) 3.0 - 4.87 (76 - 124) 3.75 - 7.00 (96 - 178) 12 (305) Grey 6
BCAC-IC-8D/18 (B6) BCAC+IC-8D/18 (B6) 3.5 - 6.25 (90 - 160) 4.00 - 8.00 (100 - 200) 18 (455) Red 6
BCAC-G-IC-8D/18 (B6) BCAC+G-IC-8D/18 (B6) 3.5 - 6.25 (90 - 160) 4.00 - 8.00 (100 - 200) 18 (455) Grey 6
BCAC-IC-10.5D/20 (B6) BCAC+IC-10.5D/20 (B6) 3.5 - 8.5 (90 - 215) 6 - 10.5 (150 - 267) 20 (508) Red 6
BCAC-G-IC-10.5D/20 (B6) BCAC+G-IC-10.5D/20 (B6) 3.5 - 8.5 (90 - 215) 6 - 10.5 (150 - 267) 20 (508) Grey 6
BCAC-IC closed cage BCAC-IC open cage